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2012-2013 CONTEST SCORE REPORT SUMMARY FOR GRADES 6, 7, AND 8

PO. Box 20645, St. Louis, Missouri 63139-0645

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests MOML
Top 30 Schools in League--6th Grade (41 Schools)

School
Wydown Middle School
Parkway West Mid. Sch
Hannibal Middle School
New City School
Barstow School
Holy Infant School
Rossman School
Wilson School
West Middle School
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Warrensburg Middle School
Chesterfield Day School
Meramec Valley Mid. Sch
Notre Dame de Sion School
Bridger Middle School
Christ Prince of Peace School
Immaculate Conception School
St. Joseph School
St. Gabriel the Archangel School
Highland Elementary School
Frontier Middle School
St. Catherine La Boure School
Bingham MS
Northwest Valley Middle School
St. Mary's School
St. Gerard Majella School
St. Agnes School
St. Peter's School
St. Vincent de Paul School
All Saints School

Top 40 Students in League--6th Grade

Rank
*1
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22

Student
Lenny C
Jason Z
Riko E
Gregory B
Aaron Z
Ethan B
Joshua D
Madison F
Aayush K
Louis R
Chase W
Leah A
Preston C
Aaron E
Cambrie G
Isaiah H
Abygail N
Jay P
Rohit S
Andrew W
Andrew W
Hamzah B
Alec B

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Clayton
Chestetffiel
Hannibal
Saint Louis

Kansas City

Ballwin
Saint Louis

Clayton

O Fallon
Chestexdfiel

Warrensburg

Chestetffiel
Pacific

Kansas City
Independenc
Manchester

Springfield

Saint @sarl

Saint Louis
Ewing
O'Fallon
Saint Louis

Independenc
House Spen
Cape Gieana

Ballwin
Springfield

Kansas City
Cape Geard

Saint Pster

School
Parkway West Mid. Sch
Chesterfield Day School
Wydown Middle School
Wydown Middle School
Wydown Middle School
New City School
Hannibal Middle School
Wilson School
Barstow School
New City School
Rossman School
Parkway West Mid. Sch
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Hannibal Middle School
Hannibal Middle School
Wydown Middle School
Holy Infant School
Wydown Middle School
Barstow School
Wydown Middle School
Parkway West Mid. Sch
Hannibal Middle School
Frontier Middle School

Town

Town
Chesterfiel
Chesterfiel

Clayton
Clayton
Clayton
Saint Louis
Hannibal
Clayton
Kansas City
Saint Louis
Saint Louis
Chestedfiel
Chestedfiel
Hannibal
Hannibal
Clayton
Ballwin
Clayton
Kansas City
Clayton
Chesterfiel
Hannibal
O'Fallon

Team Score
157
151
147
147
141
138
138
136
135
132
132
131
130
127
126
126
126
125
123
122
121
121
120
120
120
117
116
116
116
114

Score
34
34
33
32
32
31
31
31
31
31
31
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
29
29



22
22
22
22
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Sam K
April M
Mitul P
Mark S
Matthew A
Justin C
Henry E
Peyton G
Paul J
Dierdre J
Ben K
Grace M
Jack S
Hannah S
Kate S
Nicky T
Nikolai T

New City School

Parkway Central Mid. Sch
West Middle School
Parkway West Mid. Sch
West Middle School
Parkway West Mid. Sch
New City School

Parkway West Mid. Sch
Bridger Middle School
Parkway West Mid. Sch

St. Catherine La Boure School
Highland Elementary School
St. Joseph School

Parkway West Mid. Sch
Holy Infant School

New City School
Warrensburg Middle School

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests MOML

Saint Louis
Chestedfiel
O Fallon
Chestedfiel
O Fallon
Chesterfiel
Saint Louis
Chesterfiel
Independenc
Chesterfiel
Saint Louis
Ewing

Saint Gsarl
Chestedfiel
Ballwin
Saint Louis
Warrensburg

29
29
29
29
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28



Boone, Franklin, Lewis, Lincoln, Saint Charles

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests MOML

Top Schools in Region

Rank

*1
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School

West Middle School
Meramec Valley Mid. Sch
St. Joseph School

Highland Elementary School

Top Students in Region

Rank
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Camden, Cape Girardeau, Greene, Jefferson, Taney

Student
Alec B
Mitul P
Matthew A
Grace M
Jack S

Top Schools in Region

Rank

*1
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School

Immaculate Conception School
Northwest Valley Middle School
St. Mary's School

St. Agnes School

St. Vincent de Paul School

Top Students in Region

Rank
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Student
Elizabeth C
Abby W
Eleanor B
Dawson C
Annice C
Adrian C
Hannah D
Kayte G

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Regional Standings

O Fallon

Pacific
Saint @sarl
Ewing

School
Frontier Middle School
West Middle School
West Middle School
Highland Elementary School
St. Joseph School

Springfield
House Spen
Cape Gieand
Springfield
Cape Geard

School

Northwest Valley Middle School
St. Mary's School

Immaculate Conception School
St. Mary's School

St. Agnes School

Immaculate Conception School
St. Vincent de Paul School

St. Agnes School

Town

Town
O'Fallon
O Fallon
O Fallon
Ewing
Saint Gsarl

Town

Town

House Spen
Cape Giead
Springfield
Cape Gieaal
Springfield
Springfield
Cape Geard
Springfield

Team Score

135
130
125
122

Score
29
29
28
28
28

Team Score

126
120
120
116
116

Score

27

27
26

26
26
26

26
26



Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests MOML
Regional Standings

Clay, Hickory, Jackson, Johnson, Lafayette, Marion

Top Schools in Region

Rank

*1
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School

Hannibal Middle School
Barstow School
Warrensburg Middle School
Notre Dame de Sion School

Top Students in Region

Rank
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Student
Joshua D
Aayush K
Aaron E
Cambrie G
Rohit S

Saint Louis, Saint Louis City

Top Schools in Region

Rank
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School

Wydown Middle School
Parkway West Mid. Sch
New City School

Holy Infant School
Rossman School

Top Students in Region

Rank

A DA WERE P

Student
Lenny C
Jason Z
Riko E
Gregory B
Aaron Z

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Town

Hannibal

Kansas City

Warrensburg

Kansas City
School Town
Hannibal Middle School Hannibal
Barstow School Kansas City
Hannibal Middle School Hannibal
Hannibal Middle School Hannibal
Barstow School Kansas City
Town

Clayton

Chestedfiel

Saint Louis

Ballwin

Saint Louis

School Town

Parkway West Mid. Sch Chesterfiel
Chesterfield Day School Chestefiel
Wydown Middle School Clayton
Wydown Middle School Clayton
Wydown Middle School Clayton

Team Score

147
141
132
127

Score
31
31
30
30
30

Team Score

157
151
147
138
138

Score
34

34

33

32

32



Top 30 Schools in League--7th Grade (35 Schools)
Rank

30

Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests MOML

School
Parkway West Mid. Sch
Wydown Middle School
West Middle School
Notre Dame de Sion School
St. Vincent de Paul School
Osage Middle School
Greenwood Laboratory Sch
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Barstow School
Northwest Valley Middle School
Immaculate Conception School
St. Agnes School
Holy Infant School

St. Margaret Mary Alacoque Sch
St. Gabriel the Archangel School

St. Mary's School

Bridger Middle School
Frontier Middle School
Hannibal Middle School

St. Gerard Majella School

St. Joseph School

Christ Prince of Peace School
Hermitage R-IV School

St. Catherine La Boure School
St. Peter's School

Meramec Valley Mid. Sch

All Saints School

Bingham MS

St. Elizabeth Ann Seton

St. Clement of Rome School

Top 36 Students in League--7th Grade

Rank

*1
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Student
Siddharth B
Haran K
Adam G
Tong Z
Victor F
Angela T
Jillian B
Rose H
lan H
Reid J
Joseph L
Gretchen S
Rachel W
Eliot B
Cassandra C
Ethan G
Justin H
Caleb H
Anusha M
Spencer R
Amelia S
Michael Z
Lauren A
Maryn E
Emmanuelle H
Nick H
Mitchell H
Seth K
Jessica L
Fancesca M
Nathan M

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Town
Chestedffiel
Clayton
O Fallon
Kansas City
Cape Geard
Osage Beach
Springfield
Chestedfiel
Kansas City
House Spen
Springfield
Springfield
Ballwin
Saint Louis
Saint Louis
Cape Giead
Independenc
O'Fallon
Hannibal
Ballwin
Saint Gsarl
Manchester
Hermitage
Saint Louis
Kansas City
Pacific
Saint Pster
Independenc
Springfield
Des Peres
School Town
West Middle School O Fallon
Parkway West Mid. Sch Chesterfiel
West Middle School O Fallon
Wydown Middle School Clayton
Parkway West Mid. Sch Chesterfiel
Parkway West Mid. Sch Chesterfiel
Holy Infant School Ballwin
Parkway West Mid. Sch Chesterfiel
Wydown Middle School Clayton
St. Vincent de Paul School Cape Geard
St. Gabriel the Archangel School Saint Louis
Notre Dame de Sion School Kansas City
Parkway West Mid. Sch Chesterfiel
Wydown Middle School Clayton
St. Vincent de Paul School Cape Geatd
Barstow School Kansas City
Greenwood Laboratory Sch Springfield
Greenwood Laboratory Sch Springfield
Parkway Central Mid. Sch Chestefiel
All Saints School Saint Pster
Notre Dame de Sion School Kansas City
Parkway Central Mid. Sch Chestefiel
St. Agnes School Springfield
Osage Middle School Osage Beach
Wydown Middle School Clayton
Immaculate Conception School Springfield
Wydown Middle School Clayton
Frontier Middle School O'Fallon
Parkway Central Mid. Sch Chestefiel
Barstow School Kansas City
Northwest Valley Middle School House Spen

Team Score
137
128
126
121
119
117
116
116
114
113
110
109
108
108
106
106
101
101
101
99
99
97
97
97
97
96
95
95
94
90

Score
30
30
29
29
28
27
26
26
26

26
26
26
26
25

25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24



23 Grayson M
23 Reagan P
23 Anna R

23 Alli R

23 charlie S

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests MOML

St. Vincent de Paul School Cape Geatd
Osage Middle School Osage Beach
St. Agnes School Springfield
Holy Infant School Ballwin

Notre Dame de Sion School Kansas City

24
24
24
24
24



Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests MOML

Boone, Franklin, Lewis, Lincoln, Saint Charles

Top Schools in Region

Rank School
*1 West Middle School

2 Frontier Middle School

3 St. Joseph School

4 Meramec Valley Mid. Sch

Top Students in Region

Rank Student
1 Siddharth B

2 Adam G

3 Spencer R

4 Seth K

Camden, Cape Girardeau, Greene, Jefferson, Taney

Top Schools in Region

Rank School
*1 St. Vincent de Paul School

2 Osage Middle School

3 Greenwood Laboratory Sch

4 Northwest Valley Middle School

Top Students in Region

Rank Student
1 Reid J

2 Cassandra C

2 Justin H

2 Caleb H

Clay, Hickory, Jackson, Johnson, Lafayette, Marion

Top Schools in Region

Rank School

*

[ty

Notre Dame de Sion School
Barstow School

Bridger Middle School
Hannibal Middle School
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Top Students in Region

Rank Student
1 Gretchen S

2 Ethan G

2 Amelia S

4 Fancesca M

4 charlie S

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Regional Standings

O Fallon
O'Fallon
Saint @sarl
Pacific
School
West Middle School
West Middle School
All Saints School
Frontier Middle School
Cape Geard
Osage Beach
Springfield
House Spen

School
St. Vincent de Paul School
St. Vincent de Paul School
Greenwood Laboratory Sch
Greenwood Laboratory Sch

Kansas City
Kansas City
Independenc
Hannibal

School
Notre Dame de Sion School
Barstow School
Notre Dame de Sion School
Barstow School
Notre Dame de Sion School

Town

Town
O Fallon
O Fallon
Saint Pster
O'Fallon

Town

Town
Cape Geatd
Cape Geatd
Springfield
Springfield

Town

Town
Kansas City
Kansas City
Kansas City
Kansas City
Kansas City

Team Score

126
101
99
96

Score
30
29
25
24

Team Score

119
117
116
113

Score
26
25

25
25

Team Score

121
114
101
101

Score
26
25
25
24
24



Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests MOML

Saint Louis, Saint Louis City

Top Schools in Region

Rank School

1 Parkway West Mid. Sch

2 Wydown Middle School

3 Parkway Central Mid. Sch

4 Holy Infant School

4 St. Margaret Mary Alacoque Sch

Top Students in Region

Rank Student
1 Haran K

2 Tong Z

3 Victor F

4 Angela T

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Regional Standings

Town

Chestedffiel

Clayton

Chestedfiel

Ballwin

Saint Louis

School Town

Parkway West Mid. Sch Chesterfiel
Wydown Middle School Clayton
Parkway West Mid. Sch Chesterfiel
Parkway West Mid. Sch Chesterfiel

Team Score

137
128
116
108
108

Score
30
29
28
27



Rank

23

Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests MOML
Top 23 Schools in League--8th Grade (33 Schools)

School
Parkway West Mid. Sch
Wydown Middle School
Barstow School
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Immaculate Conception School
Osage Middle School
Notre Dame de Sion School
St. Agnes School
West Middle School
St. Joseph School
St. Mary's School
St. Peter's School
Holy Infant School
St. Catherine La Boure School
St. Vincent de Paul School
Greenwood Laboratory Sch
Hannibal Middle School
Northwest Valley Middle School
St. Gabriel the Archangel School
Christ Prince of Peace School
Bridger Middle School
St. Gerard Majella School
St. Margaret Mary Alacoque Sch

Top 29 Students in League--8th Grade

Rank

Student
George L
Bryan Z
Nikhil K
Aditya B
Noam D
Dalton G
Harry R
Balaji C
Alex T
Nishant A
Tiger C
Jonathan H
Michael S
Calli s
Balazs V
Alex W
Elsa B
Zuhair H
Amirah H
Claire H
Ben L
Blake S
Karena T
Nick W
Tony C
Keaton |
Adam K
Sylvia K
Julius W

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Chestetffiel
Clayton

Kansas City

Chestedfiel
Springfield

Osage Beach
Kansas City

Springfield
O Fallon

Saint Gsarl
Cape Gieand
Kansas City

Ballwin
Saint Louis

Cape Geard

Springfield
Hannibal

House Spen

Saint Louis

Manchester
Independenc

Ballwin
Saint Louis

School
Parkway West Mid. Sch
Parkway West Mid. Sch
Barstow School
Parkway West Mid. Sch
Wydown Middle School
Osage Middle School
Wydown Middle School
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Immaculate Conception School
Parkway West Mid. Sch
Wydown Middle School
Immaculate Conception School
St. Agnes School
Osage Middle School
Wydown Middle School
Barstow School
Notre Dame de Sion School
Barstow School
Parkway West Mid. Sch
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Immaculate Conception School
St. Mary's School
Wydown Middle School
St. Mary's School
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
West Middle School
St. Catherine La Boure School
St. Vincent de Paul School
Greenwood Laboratory Sch

Town

Town
Chestetffiel
Chestetffiel
Kansas City
Chestetffiel
Clayton
Osage Beach
Clayton
Chestefiel
Springfield
Chesterfiel
Clayton
Springfield
Springfield
Osage Beach
Clayton
Kansas City

Kansas City
Kansas City
Chestetffiel
Chestedfiel
Springfield
Cape Giead
Clayton
Cape Giead
Chestefiel
O Fallon
Saint Louis
Cape Geatd
Springfield

Team Score
150
143
132
131
130
126
123
121
120
119
119
117
116
116
116
114
113
112
112
110
106
106
100

Score
33
32
31
30
30
30
30
29
29
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
27
27
27
27
27

27
27

27
26
26
26

26
26



Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests MOML
Regional Standings

Boone, Franklin, Lewis, Lincoln, Saint Charles

Top Schools in Region

Rank School Town
*1 West Middle School O Fallon

2 St. Joseph School Saint Gsarl

3 All Saints School Saint Pster

Top Students in Region

Rank Student School Town
1 Keaton | West Middle School O Fallon

2 Ryan M St. Joseph School Saint Gisarl

3 Taylor L West Middle School O Fallon

3 Kevin S St. Joseph School Saint Gisarl

3 Ryan S St. Joseph School Saint Gsarl

3 Brandon S West Middle School O Fallon

Camden, Cape Girardeau, Greene, Jefferson, Taney

Top Schools in Region

Rank School Town
*1 Immaculate Conception School Springfield

2 Osage Middle School Osage Beach

3 St. Agnes School Springfield

4 St. Mary's School Cape Gieana

Top Students in Region

Rank Student School Town
1 Dalton G Osage Middle School Osage Beach
2 Alex T Immaculate Conception School Springfield
3 Jonathan H Immaculate Conception School Springfield
3 Michael S St. Agnes School Springfield
3 Calli S Osage Middle School Osage Beach

Clay, Hickory, Jackson, Johnson, Lafayette, Marion

Top Schools in Region

Rank School Town
*1 Barstow School Kansas City

2 Notre Dame de Sion School Kansas City

3 St. Peter's School Kansas City

4 Hannibal Middle School Hannibal

Top Students in Region

Rank Student School Town
1 Nikhil K Barstow School Kansas City
2 Alex W Barstow School Kansas City
3 Elsa B Notre Dame de Sion School Kansas City
3 Zuhair H Barstow School Kansas City

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Team Score

120
119
88

Score
26
25
24
24
24
24

Team Score

130
126
121
119

Score
30
29
28
28
28

Team Score

132
123
117
113

Score
31
28
27
27



Saint Louis, Saint Louis City

Top Schools in Region

Rank School

1 Parkway West Mid. Sch

2 Wydown Middle School

3 Parkway Central Mid. Sch

4 Holy Infant School

4 St. Catherine La Boure School

Top Students in Region

Rank Student
1 George L

2 Bryan Z

3 Aditya B

3 Noam D

3 Harry R

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests MOML
Regional Standings

Town

Chestedffiel

Clayton

Chestedfiel

Ballwin

Saint Louis

School Town

Parkway West Mid. Sch Chesterfiel
Parkway West Mid. Sch Chesterfiel
Parkway West Mid. Sch Chesterfiel
Wydown Middle School Clayton
Wydown Middle School Clayton

Team Score

150
143
131
116
116

Score
33
32
30
30
30



